

EW Howell Construction Group unveils new executive leadership

April 12, 2022 - Long Island

Daniel Williams

Howard Rowland

John Hagen

Plainview, NY According to EW Howell Construction Group, one of the region's leading builders, Daniel Williams has been appointed president. Effective April 1st, 2022, Williams, previously EW Howell's vice president and CFO, will take over the day-to-day responsibilities as president while maintaining his role as CFO. Additionally, current president and chief operating officer Howard Rowland will become the firm's new CEO. This is part of a transition process that will culminate with Rowland's planned chairmanship at the end of 2023.

In addition, John Hagen, PE will be elevated to interim chief operating officer.

"After thorough review and assessment, I have made the decision to step into a new role as CEO at EW Howell. I have the utmost confidence in Dan as a leader with his even-keel demeanor and seasoned understanding of the company and its future vision," said Rowland. "I will be working closely with Dan along with other senior executives to provide support, guidance, and advice during this transition."

Rowland joined EW Howell in 1983 as project manager and has performed admirably in various capacities. He became president of the firm in 1997 and has since served as a guiding force behind the 130-year-old firm, bringing a sense of integrity and responsibility to all aspects of the firm.

Williams has been with EW Howell for 15 years, joining in 2007 as the firm's controller, and earning a promotion to CFO in 2016. Williams holds a Bachelor of Science in accounting from the Rochester Institute of Technology.

"I'm honored to assume the role of president at EW Howell and am grateful for the confidence Howard and our executives have placed in me," noted Williams. "It is exciting to lead our business forward and continue in Howard's footsteps to build, enhance, and grow EW Howell's 131-year legacy."

Williams is a well-respected, trusted member of the firm with 33 years of construction industry experience, and deeply understands the firm's direction and future goals.

Currently an EW Howell executive vice president with more than 40 years of senior construction leadership experience, Hagen will oversee all of EW Howell's construction operations, continually reinforce the company's core values, and strive for excellence. Hagen is a licensed professional civil engineer in New York State and holds a Master of Professional Studies (Industrial and Labor Relations) from Cornell University.

"I look forward to this new role and its challenges and will strive to expand and strengthen EW

Howell's relationships with clients, public agencies, and the subcontracting community," said Hagen. "In addition, I will emphasize and foster a "true team approach" with our entire staff of dedicated professionals."

New York Real Estate Journal - 17 Accord Park Drive #207, Norwell MA 02061 - (781) 878-4540